+21785

ORDINANCT NO. 104

(capy)

AN CHOINANUP RELATING TO ANN. TRAFICN

The Village Council of Countain Lake, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. Annexed Territory

The following-described territory is hereby annexed to the Village of Mountain Lake, County of Cottonwood, and State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW2) of Section Twenty-eight (28) Township One Lundred Six North (106N), Range Thirty-four (34W) West, Jottonwood County, Minnesota; thence Westerly on and along the South line of said Section to the Easterly right-of-way line of 10th Street; thence Northw esterly on said Easterly right-of-way line to a point that is Four Hundred Fifty-Two feet and Five inches (452'5"N) North, as measured perpendicularly to the South Section line; thence Fast parallel to said South line to a point that is One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Five and Five Tenths feet (1445.51) West, as measured perpendicularly to the East line of the Southwest Quarter (SW4) of Section Twenty-eight (28), Township One Hundred Six North (106N), Range Thirty-Four West (34W), Cottonwood County, Minnesota; thence Southerly parallel to said East line to a point that is Two Hundred Twenty-six and Five Tenths feet (226.51) North of the South line of said Section Twenty-eight (28); thence Fasterly parallel to the South line of said Section to the Northerly extension of the West line of Nickel's Subdivision; thence Southerly on said extension to the North line of Nickel's Subdivision; thence Easterly on the North line of Nickel's Subdivision to the East line of the Southwest Quarter (SW_4) of Section Twenty-Fight (22), Township One Hundred Six North (106N); Range Thirty-four West (34W), Cottonwood County, Winnesota; thence Southerly to the point of beginning.

Section 2. Effective Date

This Ordinance becomes effective on the date of its publication.

Passed by the Village Council, this 24th day of August, 197C.

s/ J.K. Redekop, Mayor. J.K. Redekop, Mayor.

MountainLake

(STAL)

Attest:

s/ L.A. Schroeder, Village Clerk L. A. Schroeder, Village Clerk

Fublished in the Mountain Lake Observer, on October 8th., 1970.

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Sept. 16, 1970

Mr. L. A. Schroeder, Clerk Village Kall Nountain Lako, Minnesota 56159

Re: Docket Number 1-1838 Ordinance Number 104

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Eunicipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this ennewation.

Very truly yours,

HUHICIPAL COMISSION

Muel Karmuller e Basmusser

Bruce Lasmussen Secretary

BR/mg

Secretary of State C. C. County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

Phone: 221-2428

ORDINANCT NO. 104

(copp)

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO ANNEXATION

The Village Council of Mountain Lake, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. Annexed Territory

The following-described territory is hereby annexed to the Village of Mountain Lake, County of Cottonwood, and State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW4) of Section Twenty-Tight (28) Township One Hundred Six North (106N), Range Thirty-Four West (34W), Cottonwood County, Minnesota; thence Westerly on and along the South line of said Section to the Tasterly right-of-way line of 10th Street; thence Northwesterly on said Fasterly right-of-way line to a point that is Four Hundred Fifty-Two feet and Five inches (452'5"N) North, as measured perpendicularly to the South Section line; thence Tast parallel to said South line to a point that is One Thousand four Hundred Forty-Five and Five Tenths feet (1445.5') West, as measured perpendicularly to the Fast line of the Southwest quarter (SW4) of Section Twenty-Tight (28), Township One Hundred Six North (106N), Range Thirty-Four West (34W), Gottonwood County, Winnesota; thence Southerly/parallel to said Fast line to a point that is Two Hundred Twenty-Fight (28), Township Che Hundred Six North (106N), Range Thirty-Four West (34W), Gottonwood County, Winnesota; thence Southerly/parallel to said Fast line to a point that is Two Hundred Twenty-Six and Five Tenths feet (226:5) North of the South line of said feetion Twenty-Tight; thence Tasterly parallel to the South line of Said Section to the Northerly extension of the West line of Nickel's Subdivision; thence Southerly on said extension to the North line of Mickel's Subdivision to the Tast line of the Southwest Guarter (SW4) of Section Twenty-Tight (28), Township One Hundred Six North (106N); Range Thirty-Four West (34W), Cottonwood County, Minnesota; thence Southerly to the point of beginning.

Section 2. Fffective Date

This Ordinance becomes effective on the date of its pub-

lication.

Passed by the Village Council, this 24th day of August, 1970.

(Signed) 2. K. Redelsop, Mayor

a- 1838 Mountain Lake

8.22.70

(STAL)

Attest

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 28 1970

Jauget L. Journand Secretary of State

Published in the Mountain Lake Observer, on____

, 1970.